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Class highlights 

Please take a look at our Highlights page to see all of the updates there have been this week! 

 

 

Mini-Me Mindfulness 

Today, our Reception through Year 3 children enjoyed another workshop led by Abbie, focusing on 

bravery and resilience. Through a series of engaging, hands-on activities, the children explored the 

idea that "failing" is simply a stepping stone to success. They practiced practical strategies for 

overcoming challenges, learning how to turn frustration into perseverance with a positive, "can-do" 

mindset.   

Thank you again Abbie. 

 

 

 

Year 5 & 6 Cheerleading 

On Wednesday some of the girls in Y5 & 6 took part in cheerleading. They showed great enthusiasm 

in learning a routine, and performed it well with big smiles in front of all the other schools. They 

had lots of fun. Well done to them. 
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Year 1 Sportshall Athletics 

Some of the Year 1 children had a fantastic time participating in Sportshall Athletics, an indoor 

event filled with activities like running, jumping, and throwing. The children tried their best in each 

event. Everyone enjoyed the activities  and worked hard. It was a wonderful opportunity for the 

children to learn about teamwork, and have fun. We're proud of how hard they tried and how much 

they enjoyed the experience! 

 

 

Attendance 

 

Awards Assembly 

 

Class Values 

1A Isaiah - creativity and 

Innovation 

1T Teddy - Respect 

2W Mary - Creativity 

2D Luca - Respect 
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3WD Henry - Creativity and 

Innovation 

3W Ajeet - Resilience 

4S Emily  -Compassion 

4B Grace - Compassion 

5M Teddy - Resilience 

5E Florence - Resilience 

6C Elyssia - Creativity 

6W Zachary - Fairness and 

Compassion 

 

Upcoming dates 

 

Thursday 5th March 2026 
World Book Day - children can dress up as their favourite 

book character (optional) 

Friday 6th March 2026 Mini- Me Mindfulness sessions (Y4-6) 

Friday 13th March 2026 
Mother’s Day Breakfast - 7:30am (Ticket event) 

FOSA sale in school  

Tuesday 17th March 2026 Parent consultations - 3:30pm 

Wednesday 18th March 2026 Parent consultations - 3:30pm 

Thurs 19th to Tues 24th March  Book Fair 

Friday 20th March 2026 Good to be Different Day 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last day of term 

Friday 1st May 2026 Whole school inset day - school closed to children 

Thursday 7th May 2026 School closed to children - Polling station 

Friday 8th May 2026 Mini- Me Mindfulness sessions (Y4-6) 

Monday 11th May 2026 KS2 SATs week 

Friday 22nd May 2026 
Mini- Me Mindfulness sessions (Rec - Y3) 

Last day of term 

Monday 1st June 2026 Class photos for all year groups 

Friday 19th June 2026 
Father’s Day Breakfast - 7:30am (Ticket event) 

FOSA sale in school 

Monday 29th June 2026 Year 6 residential - Monday-Friday 

Friday 17th July 2026 Last day of term 

Monday 20th July 2026 Inset Day - school closed to children 

 

Have a wonderful and safe weekend. 

 

Kind regards,  

Mr Kinnear and SLT 
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